o % |
Manitowoc

Ice Machine Parts List for
Series P530 Models

PD0532R PY0534R

P530 -1 Updated: 10/10



P530 CONTROL BOX

8
o"—‘ No ]
9 = ()
O
[O] [O] 0
I T I I o
1 ]
6 — Lo O
I I I I D o Q - 1,2
L O O
5 — Il
e o -
3
4 - - | J
T ©)
1 pt1257
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Control Board (for use with all voltages). . . . ... ... No Longer Available
2 7 Amp Fuse — Mounted on Control Board . .. ........ .. .. 25-1100-3
3 Toggle Switch Only . . ... 23-0134-3
a. Toggle Switch with Wiring Harness Attached . ........... .. .. . . . . .. 20-3217-3
4  Contactor
. 115V/B0 Hz/ L Ph . oo e e T 20-0656-9
5 Terminal Board with Wire Harness Attached
. 115V/IB0 Hz L Ph ..o e e 20-3264-3
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
B CONMIOl BOX. . ..ttt 602815-1
7 Control Box Cover (NOt ShOWN) . .. ... e e e e 76-2904-3
8  Control Board MouNnting SUPPOMS . . ..ot e e e e 43-0225-3
9 SCrew, #10-24 X 50 . ..o t 52-0206-9
10 Screw, #10-24 x .50 Ground (NOt ShOWN). . . . .. ... e T 52-0216-9
11 Power Cord (NOt ShOWN) . ... .. e e e e 20-3168-3
T Refer to Cross Reference Guide
Updated: 6/08 P530 -2



P530 EVAPORATOR COMPARTMENT

14

4 13 15 9
s 3
‘ 1 LU
18 e —— (RN i
(=] ggm: |
=T
16 )
A | {
IS o o o f\
/ u A \ 2 i pt1256
/ pt125%
1 5,12
17 '
6 20

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Evaporator Assembly

A. Dice CUDE . . .o 76-2905-3

b. Half Dice CUbe . . ... . e 76-2906-3
2  Water Pump

. LI5V/B0 Hz . . o e e t 76-2306-3
3 Water Level Probe . .. ..o 25-1129-3
4 Ice Thickness Control Probe . . ... ... t 76-2781-3
5 Magnetic Bin Switch (Mounted to Evaporator). . . ...t e T 23-0148-3
B Water CUMAIN . . . oo o 43-0464-3
7 Water Distribution TUDE . . . . ..o t 76-2498-3
8 WaterInlet Flow Tube . .. ... 44-2136-3
9  Water Inlet Valve Including 115V Coil .. ... . e e e 24-0533-3
10 Water Dump Valve

A, LIV L e 000001767

b. Water Dump Valve Rebuild Kit . .. ... ... . . . e No Longer Available

Retainer Cap for Dump Valve Coil . . . ... ... e No Longer Available
11 Water TroUgh . . ..o e e No Longer Available
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
12 Water Curtain Magnet with Attachment Clip .. ... .. e T 76-2802-3
13 Tubing (Water PUmMpP OUL) . . . .. oot e 44-2127-3
14 Screw, #8-32 x .63 Nylon Water Distribution Tube Mounting. . . ... ... ... ... .. ... ... . .... T 50-0001-3
15 Screw, #10-24 X 50 . . o oo e e T 52-0206-9
16 Screw, #10-24 x .750 Used to Mount Evaporator . ... ... ...... ...t Tt 52-0218-9
17  Water Trough SUPPOLT . . . ..o e e 43-0201-3
18 Evaporator Top Molding and Gasket Assembly . . .. ... ... .. 76-2621-3
19 Water Curtain Pin Assembly (NOt ShOWN) . . . . ... e 76-2776-3
20 Tubing (DUMp Valve OUL). . . . ..ot e 44-2098-3

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

P530 -3 Updated: 10/10



P530 REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT

= 1\
E | T, 1
1 c | | \ | I
pt1253
9
1
2
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 EXpansSion Valve . . ... e No Longer Available
a. Expansion Valve Body Insulation. . . .......... .. 40-0721-3
b. Expansion Valve Bulb Insulation . . . ........ ... e 40-0720-3
2 Suction Solenoid Valve
a. Suction Solenoid Valve including 115V 60 Hz Electrical Coil (Danfoss) .................... T 76-3005-1
b. Suction Solenoid Valve 115V Coil Only Danfoss. . . ... ...t e e 000005156
c. Suction Solenoid Valve 115V Coil Only AlCO. . ... ... e e e 24-0436-3
3 LiqUId LiNE DIier . . vttt e e e T 89-3025-9
4 Harvest Heater Safety ThermodisC. . .. ... e e e e e 23-5132-3
5  Water Inlet Adapter 172" NP TF . . . ... e e e 87-0608-3
6  Aeroquip Fitting Male Liquid Line . . . .. ... e t 83-6034-3
a. Coupling Flange . ... .o e 83-6005-3
7 Aeroquip Fitting Male Suction Line. . .. ... i t 83-6035-3
a. Coupling Flange . ... .. e e e 83-6006-3
8 Harvest Heater Element UpPer. . ... ..o e e e 88-0094-3
9  Harvest Heater Element LOWEr. . . ... ... i e e e No Longer Available
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
10 Expansion Valve HOse Clamp. . . ... e T 56-5052-9
11 Harvest Heater Element ClipS . . ... .o e e 56-4829-3

Updated: 2/10

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

P530 -4



P530 PANELS

4

3

10

pt1249

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Front Panel Assembly . ... ... . 76-2853-3
2 Left Side Panel. . ... 602857-1
3 UpperLeftSide Panel ... ... ... .. 602817-1
4 Back Panel. . . ... 602823-1
D TOP GOV . . ot e e 602837-1
6 Back Panel. . ... 602859-1
7  Right Side Panel .. ... 602822-1
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
8  Front Cover Screw/Speed Nut Assembly. . . ... .. 76-2898-3
9 Screw, #10-24 X 50 Flat . . ... T 52-0209-9
10 EXIrUded Tape . . oottt e e e t 92-0250-9

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

P530 -5 Updated: 7/02



INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

P530 -6



	Ice Machine Parts List for Series P530 Models
	P530 Control Box
	P530 Evaporator Compartment
	P530 Refrigeration Compartment
	P530 Panels


